of the City of New York, as provided by section 132 of the New York City Consolidation Act of 
1882, and the Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to issue the same, to run for such term 
as he shall determine, not longer than twenty years, and at a rate of interest not exceeding three per 
cent, per annum, to the amount of one hundred and eleven thousand one hundred and sixty-three 
dollars and eight cents ($111,163.08), the proceeds of which shall be applied, pursuant to said act of 
1888, to the paymentof the award for the school site, and costs, charges and expenses of proceedings 
for the acquisition of title to the property, as follows, to w it:
Southeast corner of Hester and Chrystie streets, Tenth Ward ;